1	State of Arkansas
2	81st General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 1997 H.R. 1027
4	By: Representative Maddox
5	
б	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	CONGRATULATING SPEAKER BOBBY HOGUE UPON BEING NAMED THE
9	ASSISTANT ATHLETIC DIRECTOR FOR DEVELOPMENT AT ARKANSAS
10	STATE UNIVERSITY.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	CONGRATULATING SPEAKER BOBBY HOGUE UPON
14	BEING NAMED THE ASSISTANT ATHLETIC
15	DIRECTOR FOR DEVELOPMENT AT ARKANSAS
16	STATE UNIVERSITY.
17	
18	WHEREAS, it has recently been announced that Speaker of the House Bobby
19	Hogue will become the Assistant Athletic Director for Development at Arkansas
20	State University at the beginning of next year; and
21	WHEREAS, the traits Speaker Hogue has displayed during his service in
22	the House of Representatives, and especially as the Speaker of the House, will
23	serve both him and Arkansas State University well when he assumes his duties
24	as the Assistant Athletic Director for Development; and
25	WHEREAS, the action of Arkansas State University in appointing Speaker
26	Hogue is a confirmation of the wisdom of the members of the House of
27	Representatives in electing Bobby Hogue as Speaker for two consecutive terms;
28	and
29	WHEREAS, Speaker Hogue has proven himself to be capable of the task, and
30	this body has no doubt of his capability to meet his next challenge as
31	Assistant Athletic Director for Development at Arkansas State University;
32	
33	NOW THEREFORE,
34	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FIRST GENERAL
35	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
36	

That the House of Representatives congratulates Speaker Bobby Hogue upon 2 being named the Assistant Athletic Director for Development at Arkansas State 3 University. б